
Motion made by Commissioner Gray, seconded by Commissioner Greer, that 

E. L. (Pat) Morgan be appointed member of the Tulsa County Excise-Equalization Board. Upon 

roll call, all members voting in the affirmative, motion was by the Chairman declared 

carried. 

Motion made by Commissioner Gray, seconded by Commissioner Greer, that George. 

Q. Straughn be appointed County Engineer at a salary of $350.00 per month. Upon roll cali, 

all members voting in the affirmative, motion was by the Chairman declared carried. 

Motion made by Commissioner Greer, seconded by Commissioner Bailey that 

William Stansbery be appointed Superintendent of the County Farm at a salary of $150.00 

per month. Upon roll call, all members voting in the affirmative, motion was by the Chairman 

declared carried. 

Motion made by Commissioner Greer, seconded by Commissioner Bailey that the 

following employees in the County Engineer's office be appointed, effective July 1st, 1945, 

and at the salaries set opposite their names, to-wits 

NAME TITLE SALARY 

W. K. Gray Chief Clerk $275 .00 
Ira D. Pilcher Head Bookkeeper 275400 - 
H. S. Moreland Office Engineer 220200 
Mildred Gourd Secretary 185.00 
Herman Burton Chainman 180.00 
Clyde Clark Chainman 180.00 
T. C. Hughes Asst. Office Engineer 160.00 
Ethel Kenney Stenographer 170.00 
Florence B. Tresidder Clerk 170.00 
J. P. Ligon Engineer, Field Party 270.00 
W. A. Tedder Pumper 40.00 

Upon roll call, all members voting in the affirmative, motion was by the Chairman declared 

‘carried. 

Motion made by Commissioner Greer, seconded by Commissioner Bailey that the 

appointment of the following employes in the County Highway Department, District #2, be 

approved at the salaries set opposite their names, to-wits 

NAME TITLE SALARY 

Jake Bergman Blacksmith $185 .00% 
J.W. Burton Supt. Div #1, 240.00 / 

-L. G. Covington Bridgeman 180.00 / 
Joe Cox Caterpillar Operator 190.00 / 
Bob Dalton Grader Operator 180.00 ¢ 
A. U. Garrett, Construction man 180.007 
George W. Gordon Truck Driver 180.00” 
Charles E. Guynn Truck Driver 180.00- 
B. B. Harrison Truck Driver 180.00 v 
Jd. W. Horton Caterpillar Operator 180.00 
Charles Hugo Head Mechanic 185 .00 / 
C. H. Hurley Caterpillar Operator 180.00 / 
W. B. Keith Gas Man 180.00, 
Otis Kercheval Mechanic 210.00 / 
Jack Mead Shovel Operator 210.00 v 
Clarence McCutcheon Grader Operator 180.00/ 
Dan McHenry, Bridgeman 180.00/ 
cEddie Parkinson Truck Driver 180.00 / 
E. W. Reynolds Grader Operator 180.00/ 
Fred Riddle Truck Driver 180.00 
Fred Robinson Garage Superintendent 200.00/ 
George Ruston Grader Operator 180.007 
John Sawyer. Truck Driver 180.00 Vv 
Albert Speer Asst. Shovel Operator 195 .00¥ 
Jesse Tabor Bridge Superintendent 225.00”


